

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 51 & 42,
2 Page 1, Section 537.1000, Lines 6-9, by deleting all of said lines; and

3
4 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 2-3, Lines 23-62, by deleting all of said lines; and

5
6 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 3-4, Lines 73-88, by deleting all of said lines; and

7
8 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 4-5, Lines 108-111, by deleting all of said lines; and

9
10 Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Lines 116-121, by deleting all of said lines; and

11
12 Further amend said bill and section, by reordering subsequent subsections and subdivisions
13 accordingly; and

14
15 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 537.1005, Lines 5-11, by deleting all of said lines and
16 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "any COVID-19 exposure action."; and

17
18 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 5-6, Lines 15-35, by deleting all of said lines; and

19
20 Further amend said bill and section, by reordering subsequent subsections accordingly; and

21
22 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 537.1010, Lines 6-7, by deleting all of said lines and
23 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

24
25 "(1) The health care provider failed to use that degree of care a similarly qualified health
26 care provider would use in the same or similar circumstances; and"; and

27
28 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 10, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
29 thereof the word "failure."; and

30
31 Further amend said bill, Pages 7-8, Section 537.1015, Lines 1-19, by deleting all of said lines and
32 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

33
34 "537.1015. 1. For a plaintiff to prevail in a COVID-19 products"; and

35
36 Further amend said bill and section, Page 8, Lines 21-24, by deleting all of said lines and inserting

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 in lieu thereof the following:

2
3 "product, the plaintiff shall prove:

4 (1) The manufacturer failed to take reasonable steps to ensure the product was free from
5 defect; and"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 27, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
8 thereof the word "defect."; and

9
10 Further amend said bill and section, by reordering subsequent subsections accordingly; and

11
12 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 537.1020, Lines 2-6, by deleting all of said lines and
13 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

14
15 "damages may be awarded in accordance with sections 510.261 to 510.265 and subsection 8 of
16 section 538.210."; and

17
18 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 537.1035, Line 90, by deleting the words "one year" and
19 inserting in lieu thereof the words "two years"; and

20
21 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 97, by deleting the word "two" and inserting in lieu
22 thereof the word "five"; and

23
24 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
25 accordingly.